DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2018-910516

RPTT:\$1400.10 Rec:\$35.00 \$1,435.10 Pgs=6

**ETRCO** 

02/16/2018 03:35 PM

APN#: 1121-35-001-030

RPTT: \$1,400.10

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 093488-WLD
When Recorded Mail To:
Eric Goss and Kathryn Goss
17263 Locust Ave
Patterson, CA 95363

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)
Signature Wendy Dumbar Escrow Officer

\*This document is executed in counterpart and is to be deemed one document

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

### GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Jackie Bray and Lisa Imbesi, as Co-Personal Representatives of The Estate of Michael Patrick Galgano also known as Michael P. Galgano pursuant to Order Confirming Sale of Real Property filed in the Ninth Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada in and for the County of Douglas under Case No. 15-PB-0141 recorded concurrently herewith

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Eric Goss and Kathryn Goss, husband and wife as community property with right of survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

See attached Exhibit A

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 02/08/2018

\
Name of Street, or other Designation of Street, or other Desig
Managaran,

######################################	######################################	######################################
•	· -	ifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document s. accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	, , )	~
County of OS	Angeles }	
ral 11	170.0	siz 1101 IM
on televary 17	before me	Sica N Wastaff notar public  Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
( Date	e \	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	Jacquel	7hn Bray
	V	Name(s) of Signer(s)
-	/	
to the within instrume authorized capacity(je	nt and acknowledged to me tha	ce to be the person(s) whose name(s) Sare subscribed it he/spe/they executed the same in his/ber/their ature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity ne instrument.
		. \ .\ Y\
	ESSICA N. WAGSTAFF	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
- MC -75 - 13 W 13	otary Public – California	laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	Los Angeles County § formission # 2201652	
My C	omm. Expires Jun 17, 2021	WITNESS my hand and official soal.
7		
	/	
		Signature
Place Notary S	eal and/or Stamp Above	Signature of Notary Public
		ONAL
1		deter alteration of the document or
ANT THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		form to an unintended document.
		/
Description of Att Title or Type of Do		argain and Sale Deed
	MINIO CIA	
Document Date:	-/19/2010	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Tha	an Named Above: 🖊 🐧 🕠 🖊	ner signer.
Capacity(ies) Claj	med by Signeris)	
	carelyon Kas	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Office	r - Title(s):	□ Corporate Officer – Title(s):
☐ Partner – ☐ Lim		□ Partner - □ Limited □ General
Individual	Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee	Guardian of Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian of Conservator
Other:		O Other:
Signer is Represent	ting:	Signer is Representing:
PERSONAL AND SERVE	NOTES INCOMENDADOS DE COMPANSADA DE CONTRA PROPERCIONA	1. 水色或数数数数数数数数 1. 水色或数数数数 1. 水色或数数数数 1. 水色或数数数

@2017 National Notary Association

# Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2

	The Estate of Michael Patrick Galgano also known as Michael P. Galgano, Deceased
	The Estate of Michael Patrick Galgano also known as Michael P. Galgano, Deceased
	Bl. Gackie Bray. Co-Personal Representative
	4 0
	By: Lisa Imbesi, Co-Personal Representative
	STATE OF Newada
	COUNTY OF CIGIT
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on
	February 9, 2018
	By Lisa Impesi
	July lite Xune
	Nbtdry Public
	yana ananang \
	JUDY L. DESHONE Notary Public, State of Nevada
	Appointment No. 12-9269-1
	My Appt. Expires Nov 6, 2020
	→ \ \ \ / / /
/	
\	
\	
/ /	
/ /	

#### EXHIBIT "A"

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

#### Parcel 1:

A parcel of land situated within Section 35, Township 11 North, Range 21 East, M.D.B.&M., Douglas County, Nevada and more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the East 1/4 corner of Section 35, Township 11 North, Range 21 East, M.D.B.&M.; thence North 63°44'51" West, a distance of 1493.67 feet to a 5/8" rebar and the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; thence South 89°53'08" West, a distance of 859.43 feet to a point; thence North 01°12'53" East, a distance of 471.18 feet to a point; thence North 89°46'21" East, a distance of 845.01 feet to a point; thence South 00°32'18" East, a distance of 472.73 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

#### Parcel 2:

A 30 foot wide easement for roadway and public utility purposes within Section 35, Township 11 North, Range 21 East, M.D.B.&M., Douglas County, Nevada and more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the East 1/4 corner of Section 35, Township 11 North, Range 21 East, M.D.B.&M.; Thence North 59°50'19" West, a distance of 2530.61 feet to a point on the South line of the fifty foot wide roadway & utility easement shown on the Northerly fifty feet of Parcel A of the Parcel Map for Thomas E. Farrell recorded June 13, 1979 in Book 679 at Page 938 of the Official Records of Douglas County and the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; Thence South 02°21'46" West, a distance of 4.05 feet to a point; Thence South 18°15'52" West, a distance of 84.84 feet to a point; Thence South 03°38'44" East, a distance of 105.72 feet to a point; Thence South 31°15'23" East, a distance of 33.42 feet to a point; Thence North 01°12'53" East, a distance of 77.29 feet to a point; Thence North 89°46'21" East, a distance of 7.98 feet to a point; Thence North 03°38'44" West, a distance of 52.99 feet to a point; Thence North 18°15'52" East, a distance of 83.23 feet to a point; Thence North 02°21'46" East, a distance of 9.60 feet to a point on the South line of the fifty foot wide roadway & utility easement shown on the Northerly fifty feet of Parcel A of the Parcel Map for Thomas E. Farrell recorded June 13, 1979 in Book 679 at Page 938 of the Official Records of Douglas County; Thence South 89°46'21" West, along said easement line a distance of 30.03 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

NOTE: The above metes and bounds description appeared previously in that certain Judgment of Partition of Real Property recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on April 30, 1996, as Document No. 386621 of Official Records.

Assessor's Parcel Number(s): 1121-35-001-030

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

i.	Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1121-35-001-030	<b>)</b>		\ \
2.	Type of Property:		FOD DE	CORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	a) ☐ Vacant Land	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.		NT/INSTRUMENT #:
	c) Condo/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex		
	e) ☐ Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	DATE OF	PAGE
	g) ☐ Agricultural	h) [] Mobile Home	NOTES:	RECORDING:
	i) ☐ Other	n) [] widding tiding	NOTES.	
	1) 🖸 🖰 🗀		/ l======	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of P	roperty:	\$359,00	0.00
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure	Only (value of property	1 (	0.00
	Transfer Tax Value:	- my (mine or property	\$359,00	0.00
	Real Property Transfer Tax	Due:	\$1,400.1	
			<u> </u>	<del></del>
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		1	
		ption per NRS 375.090.	Section	· /
	b. Explain Reason for	Exemption:	Cootion	
			. \	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage b	being transferred: 100 %	1	
	/ /		1	
	The undersigned declares an	id acknowledges, under r	enalty of per	rjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
	375.110, that the information	n provided is correct to the	he best of the	er information and belief, and can be
	supported by documentation	if called upon to substar	itiate the info	ormation provided herein. Furthermore, the
	parties agree that disallowan	ice of any claimed exemi	tion, or othe	r determination of additional tax due, may
	result in a penalty of 10% of	the tax due plus interest	at 1% per m	onth.
			1	
Pur	suant to NKS 375/030, the B	luyer and Seller shall be	e jointly and	severally liable for any additional amount
ONC	u.	PA		
	nature		_Capacity _	Granter
Sign	nature		Capacity _	
	<u> </u>			
/	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	ORMATION		GRANTEE) INFORMATION
l	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIR	
Prin		a Imbesi, as Co-	<b>Print Name:</b>	Eric Goss and Kathryn Goss
Nam	ie: Personal Representa	atives of The Estate of		
\		lgano also known as		
- \	Michael P. Galgano			
	ress: 824 Maple St. #3		Address:	17263 Locust Ave
City			City:	Palterson
State	e: <u>CA</u> Z	ip: <u>90405</u>	State:	<u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95363</u>
COL	IDANIN/DEBEGNI BEGNIEGE	Walandana a was		
CON	MPANY/PERSON REQUEST	FING RECORDING		
Print	(required if not the seller or buyer Name: eTRCo, LLC. On beha	l) If of Worten Title Com		#. 00340B W/ B
Addi		in or western title Comp	<u>any</u> E	sc. #: <u>093488-WLD</u>
Addi	1362 Highway 395, S	100		
City/	State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV 8			

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)